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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E/ side of Gores Mill Road, 3400° N

of ¢/l of Nicodemus Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
i3th Election District -
1st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(12045 Gores Mill Road) ¥ CASE NO. 06-215-A
Hal S. and Carole M. Katz *
Petitioners

* 0k ok ok Kk % * % ok ok ok % Kk * k %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Hal S. and Carole M.
Katz. The variance request is for property located at 12045 Gores Mill Drive in the Reisterstown
area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in the
front/side yard in lieu of the required rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1.

Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: None.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on October 27, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-

FOR FILING

]
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g’q i 303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there 1s no evidence
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8 —-;" in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or
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% — general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy
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Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provistons of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _-l_f_?day of November, 2005, that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in
the front/side yard in lieu of the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restrictions which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt ot

this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

~J JORN V. MURPHY \
o DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
S\ FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

R ——

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

Suire 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 « Fax: 410-887-3468

November 18, 2005

Hal S. Katz

Carole M. Katz

12045 Gores Mill Road
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Varnance

Case No. 06-215-A
Property: 12045 Gores Mill Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Katz:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

9?(%,%_\3 - ‘\wua

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JVM.:diw
Enclosure

c: Thomas Sinor, 1912 Liberty Road, Eldersburg, MD 21784
People’s Counsel; Case File |

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info.

@ Printed on Recyeled Paper




® o
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 12045 Gores Mill Road
which is presently zoned R C

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400, | C =R

T0 PERmIT AN RCLESeoR STRUCTURE (BRRAGE)TO BE
~DCATED IN THE FRONT [SIDE NaRD W LEU OF THE
REGUIRED ReAR NERD |

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: - Legal Owner(s):

" Name - Type or Print

Sighature
Address - Telephone No.
City | State . Zip-Code " Signaiure .
- 7 Address Telephone No.
) Reisterstown aryland 21136
Name - Type or Print | _ City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Stgnature '
Thomas Sinor
Company «Name -
- 1912 Liberty Road 410-781-7022
Address ‘ Telephone No. - - Address o Telephone No.
Eldersburg Maryland 21784
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

——— —— — — — — ——— — —rr—
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

o
A

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. Ob-RIK-H ReviewedBy D T. Date |Q]Q1}Q5 <

REV 10/25/01 . Estimated Posting Date __ IQ_J&Q_)_QS . *‘ &
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 12045 Gores Mill Road
Address
Reisterstown Maryland 21136
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

We have an exceptionally large lot, totally approximately 30 acres. When the
house was originally constructed, the builder opted not to construct an attached
or detached garage. We are in desperate need ¢f a garage for protection of our
vehicles, as well as, storage to accommodate tractors and other equipment to
maintain our property. The house is located on an incline making it literally
impossible to construct an attached garage. Due to the undulating and steep
topography at the rear of the house, placing a detached garage is not feasible.

We believe this leaves only one solution, a detached garage located on the left
side of the house. This will not create any inconvience to adjacent neighbors

due to the fact that they cannot see the house at present, from any direction. We
appreciate and are asking for your consideration of allowing us to place a
detached garage to the left side of our current home that will beslightly forward of the
plane of the front of our house.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

i L W

. ignature : Signature

S S Cagice
Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

I.-——-n--—-—-a-—-—---—--—l-----—----_-- -——l-—----\-----l-.-l-l---—-—-—---——ru-—--—l-----l-—--—l-—--—-ﬂﬂ-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this i?"“‘ day of Oc_fre:a\aﬂ-/ . g005- , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, perscnatly appeared

Nl v Carole Yot

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

.
~

1 '-!!I'.*

REV 10/25/01

#-’ -




AfﬁdiaVit in Support of Administrative Varignce

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore. County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - 12045 Gores Mill Road
, ress |
. Reisterstown Maryland 21136
City . State _ Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):

We have an exceptionally large lot, totally approximately 30 acres. When the
house was originally constructed,:-the builder opted not to construct an attached
or detached garage. We are in desperate need of a garage for protection of our
vehicles, as well as, storage to accommodate tractors and other equipment to
maintain our property. The house is located on an incline making it literally
impossible to construct an attached garage. Due to the undulating and steep
topography at the rear of the house, placing a detached garage is not feasible.
We believe this leaves only one solution, a detached garage located on the left
side of the house. This will not:create any inconvience to adjacent neighbors
due to the fact that they cannot see the house at present, from any direction. We
appreciate and are asking for your consideration of allowing us to place a

detached garage to the left side of our current ho me that will be slightly forward of the
plane of the front of our house.

That the Affiant{s)} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionat information. _

ignature __/> Sigéa:' ture

2( S bare C)ﬂf’a/é‘ @

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _{9"" day of Cedalgor . 2005, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

\ i-(iﬂdtﬂﬂi Ko d 2 ‘
the Affiant(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal /
| | =
~ ~. Nota lic
- - y Commission Ei{pires ' ‘7// { /6 ¥

REV:10/25/01

-
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 12045 Gores Mill Road
which is presently zoned RC Y

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of tlt;ne property Eituata in Baltimc}re County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, here etition for a Variance from Section(s

P YF ® 400.1 (RczR)

TO PERM T AN RLLESSORI STRUCTURE @AQ%@ TO BE
~OCATED I THE FRONT|QIDE VARD I LIEVU OF THE
REQUIRED REAR NARD .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
requlations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print Name - Ti»ur Print ‘
vole if e

Address Telephone No. Nam ; ype or Print ,
City State Zip Code ~ Signature ;

Attorney For Petitioner: 12045 Gores Mill{Rodd 410-833-1759

Signature Signatu

Address Telephone No.
Reisterstown Maryland 21136
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacled:
Signature
Thomas Sinor
Egmpa y Name
2 1912 Liberty Road 410-781-7022
Addres Telephone No. Address | Telephone No.
T -
e { ﬁ Eldersburg, Maryland 21784
f-_rGity , State Zip Code City State Zip Code
!’Eﬁ F_ earing having heen?:rmallyd_"‘;mandedrﬁndmr f?und t;?; requirfd, it is ordered byﬁe Zuning_fummissiaﬁer of Baﬁnre Cﬁy,
“this Al ~dgy of i : that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
;deg - ions Jof Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.
vj 0 . s

t Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

By i
- CASHENO. Ol - ALS-A Reviewed By__tDT. ____Date _ID l:gi ,QS - ‘;

3
7l
é 10{25/01 Estimated Posting Date ____ j D}_SDJOSL
S .




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 12045 Gores Mill Road

(address)

Beginning at a point on the east side of
(north, south, east or west)

Gores Mill Road ' which is _ 20 feet
(name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
wide at the distance of 3400 feet north _
of the
(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of nearest improved intersecting street Nicodemus Road
(name of street)

whichis 22 feet wide, then continuing along Gores

Miil Road with the following courses and distances: N16° 12°20”E 401.96°,
N14° 32°40”E 627.12’, N03° 17°40”W 132.05°, N00°57°20”E 100.25°,
N00°26°10”E 239.74°, S68°34°18” E 191.94°, S35° 58°21”E 76.61",

S58° 20°21”E 140.98, $53° 36’56”W 118°, S64° 11°6”E 374.35,

N37° 15’ 39”E 351.81,E 175, S58° 17°10”E 368.46°, $23° 19’17°W 1439.98’,

then N72° 32°24”W 700’ back to the point of beginning.

containing  30.017 acres . Alsoknown as 12045 Gores Mill Road
(square feet or acres) (property address)
and located in the 4™ Election District, 3 Councilmanic District.

Ob-Q)5-A
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CERTIFICATg OF POSTING

L

Baltimore County Depaniment of

Permits and Deyel
Ceunty Office Buiidine
L11 West Chesaneaka

:

Towsor, MD 21204

Attention: M//*S/CH Maﬁ%fhf&

This [ettﬂf iS 10 Camify yndar ' "‘“ .
“TUT7 uncer the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

12045 Cnyes M| Ko

_ C10b

( Month, Day, Year)

pere costed icu
Pesie conspicuously on the property located at
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Sincerely,

/

TN

7

X L7/

Petitioner/Developer:

/J

RE: Case No.: Olp-2/5-A

(Signgtufe of Sign Poster and Da:e)
Stacy Garcaner

105 CO

i" :: ;

NE'GOALS DR.
ELDERSBURG, MD. 21784

(Address)

HO-78-p00 -

Y

wh— &

A

INC.

Donna qum,:_)son

Date of Hearing/Closing: "
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

" general public/neighboring property owners relative to property-whith 18" e 'sibject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at |east fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

item Number or Case Nunﬁber: '_ ®, (O‘Q lﬁ*ﬂ )
Petitioner: - ] RH@ . ~ —
Address or Location: ORE L QD :

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ____Hp 5. RHT&__I L _ .
- Address: _ IQQL_PS eo&gé_ M 1 kL. RD; e .
— Reisteramun D ARk
" Telephone Number: - L' 10 - K22 - T'?gﬂ ’ e

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEQRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number OS-L& }‘§ ‘I-A Address lﬁg}i§ GORF_-'i mll—L RD .
Contact Person: ___ 1OOKNNA " THOMPSON. Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: I(:,él 2(25 Posting Date: m;g@_}}_gi Closing Date: J_L}_;i#a_g_

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostesf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06- &75 I—A Address 1&(!&5 {30?55 ML Bp.
Petitioner's Name ___ DO T HorPoos Telephone _1]0-@22- 1759

Posting Date: | Q,@Q ?(}5 Closing Date: ] ’ i’;k/(}g _
Wording for Sign: _To Permit Ay pncESSORY STRUCTURE. (ERARARGE) TO P

MCATED W THE ‘fﬁo&r/&mﬂ&@ IN_HEY OF THE REQUIRED

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




Department of Permits

Development Management Baltimore County

James I Smith, Jr, County Executive

Development Processing
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

County Otftice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

November 14,2005

Hal S. Katz
Carole M. Katz

12045 Gores Mill Road
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kalz;
RE: Case Number; 06-215-A, 12045 Gores Mill Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 21, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. Al comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regargd to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Verytruly yours, :
w. G4 -
¢ 2

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
N
%g Printed on Aecycied Faper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 9, 2005
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 3], 2005

Item Nos. 2684 205. 206, 208, 209, 211,
213, 214 16,

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11092005.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Cffice Building, Room 111 November 2, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

October 24, 2005

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time

Lieutenant J.D.Mezick
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880

M5-1102F
cc: File
i Soyvaan Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info




Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road |
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 123 NOV. 02, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION:

Distributio eetyng of: OCTOBER 24, 2005
IS
Item No.: 20 8 |

|

Pursuant Lo your request, the referenced plan{s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Insp. PACK
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880

MS-1102F
cc: File
R0 printed with Sovbesn Ink Visit the County’s Website at W.bﬂtimorwomWoMine. info
Qﬁg on Recycied Paper E
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 30, 2005
‘Department of Permuts and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s fu ministrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above reference _ and bas no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: [AMAARAG

Division Chief: oy~

CM/LL

WADEVREVIZACW-215.doc




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Q JIriventoLzoed Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, Lf. Governor

Nell J, Pedersen, Administralor
Administration

Maryland Department of Transporiation

Date: /727 ° 3’/*[75#

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not afiected by any State Highway Admunistration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) .

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing ar Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 + www.marylandroads.com
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